Costa Engineering for the outstanding items to complete the project and Neglia Engineering

by letter dated March 17, 2014 has stated they have no objection to the Release of the

Performance Bond on the condition that Arilex Infinity Associates, posts a cash deposit in the

amount of Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight Dollars and forty cents ($52,448.40)

to cover the costs of completing the remaining site improvements. Arilex has deposited said

amount with the Construction Code Department of Edgewater; and

WHEREAS, the Construction Code Official has advised the Borough that the

remaining site improvements have now been completed;

[...]

reset from time-to-time at the prevailing rates then in effect but in no event greater than
11.50%, shall mature no later than thirty (30) years from the date of issuance of the Bonds
and shall be dated and be subject to redemption prior to maturity (provided that any
redemption premium shall not exceed one hundred and five percent (105%)). The
Borough hereby finds and determines, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-29d, that
such rate of interest is in the best interest of the Borough.

Section 2. The Mayor of the Borough is hereby authorized, as the applicable
elected representative, as such term is defined in Section 147(f) of the Code, to approve